
2024-2025 Roosevelt University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 24, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 12-15   Conf: 10-10   Home: 6-5   Away: 6-9   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Malinka, Luka 23-22 762 33.1 111-289 .384 57-156 .365 75-88 .852 10 80 90 3.9 63 3 50 71 2 25 354 15.4
35 Turchin, Jayla 27-27 765 28.3 140-358 .391 39-131 .298 33-45 .733 36 146 182 6.7 78 3 72 76 14 53 352 13.0
11 Outlay, Marie 27-26 859 31.8 102-274 .372 14-75 .187 101-132 .765 77 107 184 6.8 77 3 36 58 22 88 319 11.8
25 Sinclair, Lexie 25-18 578 23.1 73-213 .343 37-139 .266 27-39 .692 12 34 46 1.8 23 0 26 28 3 31 210 8.4
03 Levasseur, Kencia 23-1 396 17.2 62-118 .525 2-7 .286 29-44 .659 54 50 104 4.5 35 0 16 34 0 17 155 6.7
24 Carrasco, Jalyssa 27-27 839 31.1 34-120 .283 17-76 .224 25-30 .833 13 109 122 4.5 55 2 115 73 4 34 110 4.1
34 Brandenburg, Ava 21-0 176 8.4 24-62 .387 6-14 .429 12-16 .750 8 14 22 1.0 21 0 7 17 0 6 66 3.1
30 Tillman, Talya 8-7 132 16.5 10-29 .345 0-1 .000 3-6 .500 14 18 32 4.0 15 0 11 10 2 2 23 2.9
10 Lohman, Alexia 24-2 196 8.2 18-59 .305 5-26 .192 11-17 .647 12 9 21 0.9 25 0 3 17 2 3 52 2.2
01 Fauske, Siri 1-0 5 5.0 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 2.0
04 Yurich, Emma 24-0 201 8.4 17-63 .270 5-23 .217 7-15 .467 9 8 17 0.7 15 0 12 22 0 6 46 1.9
14 Bradbury, Abby 11-0 46 4.2 5-18 .278 3-13 .231 5-6 .833 0 9 9 0.8 7 0 4 4 0 4 18 1.6
12 Hawk, Makiah 27-4 306 11.3 12-45 .267 0-0 .000 11-17 .647 26 33 59 2.2 50 2 4 27 28 13 35 1.3
02 Beyer, Grace 16-1 59 3.7 4-25 .160 4-21 .190 0-0 .000 1 6 7 0.4 4 0 0 3 0 0 12 0.8
23 Parker, Kaitlyn 17-0 69 4.1 3-21 .143 0-11 .000 0-0 .000 4 6 10 0.6 5 0 1 8 0 1 6 0.4
00 Kruyswijk, Yinka 3-0 11 3.7 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 27 5400 200.0 616-1696 .363 189-693 .273 339-455 .745 335 676 1011 37.4 474 13 357 465 77 283 1760 65.19
Opponents 27 5400 200.0 738-1707 .432 160-540 .296 283-406 .697 318 767 1085 40.2 417 7 491 459 98 243 1919 71.07

Team Statistics F-2807 OPP
SCORING 1760 1919
    Points Per Game 65.2 71.1
    Scoring Margin -5.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 616-1696 738-1707
    Field Goal Pct .363 .432
3 POINT FG-ATT 189-693 160-540
    3PT FG Pct .273 .296
    3PT Made Per Game 7.0 5.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 339-455 283-406
    FT Pct .745 .697
    FT Made Per Game 12.6 10.5
REBOUNDS 1011 1085
    Rebounds Per Game 37.4 40.2
    Rebounds Margin -2.7 –
ASSISTS 357 491
    Assists Per Game 13.2 18.2
TURNOVERS 465 459
    Turnovers Per Game 17.2 17.0
    Turnovers Margin -0.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.1
STEALS 283 243
    Steals Per Game 10.5 9.0
BLOCKS 77 98
    Blocks Per Game 2.9 3.6
ATTENDANCE 2,118 5,978
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-177 14-427
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-234

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Roosevelt 433 398 483 446 1760
Opponents 496 439 490 494 1919

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/24 at Mo.-St. Louis L 51-78 77
11/09/24 at Maryville (MO) L 62-76 155
11/15/24 at Quincy W 65-64 389
11/16/24 vs McKendree L 52-79 234
11/27/24 UPPER IOWA W 73-67 88

* 12/05/24 LAKE SUPERIOR ST. L 52-54 187
* 12/07/24 FERRIS ST. L 43-96 204

12/16/24 at Lewis L 49-69 300
* 01/02/25 PURDUE NORTHWEST W 100-69 134
* 01/06/25 WIS.-PARKSIDE L 46-72 202
* 01/11/25 at Michigan Tech W 74-57 712
* 01/13/25 at Northern Mich. L 56-60 317
* 01/18/25 DAVENPORT W 87-48 173
* 01/20/25 GRAND VALLEY ST. L 51-70 189
* 01/25/25 at Saginaw Valley L 64-80 60
* 01/27/25 at Wayne St. (MI) L 66-75 272
* 02/01/25 at Lake Superior St. W 78-65 54
* 02/03/25 at Ferris State W 83-73 1,186
* 02/06/25 WIS.-PARKSIDE L 62-72 187
* 02/10/25 at Purdue Northwest W 107-84 300
* 02/15/25 SAGINAW VALLEY W 66-63 264
* 02/17/25 WAYNE ST. (MI) W 66-62 176
* 02/22/25 MICHIGAN TECH W 73-63 0
* 02/24/25 NORTHERN MICH. L 52-90 314
* 02/27/25 at Davenport W 62-50 76
* 03/01/25 at Grand Valley St. L 62-116 1,006

03/05/25 at Ferris State L 58-67 1,074

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Roosevelt University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 24, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 10-10   Home: 5-5   Away: 5-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Malinka, Luka 18-18 596 33.1 89-214 .416 48-117 .410 61-72 .847 9 63 72 4.0 46 2 43 56 1 24 287 15.9
35 Turchin, Jayla 20-20 590 29.5 112-280 .400 30-103 .291 28-37 .757 24 112 136 6.8 70 3 54 54 13 41 282 14.1
11 Outlay, Marie 20-19 646 32.3 79-211 .374 9-54 .167 68-91 .747 56 91 147 7.4 56 2 28 44 18 77 235 11.8
25 Sinclair, Lexie 18-16 449 24.9 60-169 .355 30-107 .280 24-32 .750 11 30 41 2.3 19 0 20 19 2 22 174 9.7
03 Levasseur, Kencia 17-0 311 18.3 47-94 .500 1-5 .200 26-40 .650 45 39 84 4.9 26 0 13 27 0 13 121 7.1
24 Carrasco, Jalyssa 20-20 608 30.4 24-90 .267 13-59 .220 18-20 .900 9 76 85 4.3 43 1 89 54 4 27 79 4.0
04 Yurich, Emma 18-0 173 9.6 17-54 .315 5-19 .263 6-13 .462 7 8 15 0.8 9 0 11 18 0 6 45 2.5
34 Brandenburg, Ava 15-0 92 6.1 13-29 .448 4-5 .800 6-8 .750 5 6 11 0.7 9 0 4 10 0 6 36 2.4
10 Lohman, Alexia 19-2 155 8.2 14-47 .298 3-19 .158 9-14 .643 10 8 18 0.9 18 0 0 13 1 3 40 2.1
14 Bradbury, Abby 8-0 26 3.3 3-8 .375 2-7 .286 5-6 .833 0 8 8 1.0 5 0 3 3 0 2 13 1.6
30 Tillman, Talya 2-2 25 12.5 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 2 3 5 2.5 1 0 6 0 0 0 3 1.5
12 Hawk, Makiah 20-2 228 11.4 8-29 .276 0-0 .000 6-10 .600 20 23 43 2.2 31 0 4 20 25 11 22 1.1
02 Beyer, Grace 13-1 44 3.4 3-20 .150 3-16 .188 0-0 .000 1 6 7 0.5 2 0 0 3 0 0 9 0.7
23 Parker, Kaitlyn 13-0 52 4.0 2-13 .154 0-7 .000 0-0 .000 1 4 5 0.4 2 0 1 6 0 1 4 0.3
00 Kruyswijk, Yinka 1-0 5 5.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 20 4000 200.0 472-1262 .374 148-518 .286 258-345 .748 242 509 751 37.6 337 8 276 340 64 233 1350 67.50
Opponents 20 4000 200.0 551-1276 .432 122-416 .293 195-288 .677 236 570 806 40.3 313 6 366 351 77 175 1419 70.95

Team Statistics F-2807 OPP
SCORING 1350 1419
    Points Per Game 67.5 71.0
    Scoring Margin -3.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 472-1262 551-1276
    Field Goal Pct .374 .432
3 POINT FG-ATT 148-518 122-416
    3PT FG Pct .286 .293
    3PT Made Per Game 7.4 6.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 258-345 195-288
    FT Pct .748 .677
    FT Made Per Game 12.9 9.8
REBOUNDS 751 806
    Rebounds Per Game 37.6 40.3
    Rebounds Margin -2.8 –
ASSISTS 276 366
    Assists Per Game 13.8 18.3
TURNOVERS 340 351
    Turnovers Per Game 17.0 17.6
    Turnovers Margin 0.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.0
STEALS 233 175
    Steals Per Game 11.7 8.8
BLOCKS 64 77
    Blocks Per Game 3.2 3.9
ATTENDANCE 2,030 3,983
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-185 9-443
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Roosevelt 332 293 374 351 1350
Opponents 355 327 369 368 1419

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/05/24 LAKE SUPERIOR ST. L 52-54 187
12/07/24 FERRIS ST. L 43-96 204
01/02/25 PURDUE NORTHWEST W 100-69 134
01/06/25 WIS.-PARKSIDE L 46-72 202
01/11/25 at  Michigan Tech W 74-57 712
01/13/25 at  Northern Mich. L 56-60 317
01/18/25 DAVENPORT W 87-48 173
01/20/25 GRAND VALLEY ST. L 51-70 189
01/25/25 at  Saginaw Valley L 64-80 60
01/27/25 at  Wayne St. (MI) L 66-75 272
02/01/25 at  Lake Superior St. W 78-65 54
02/03/25 at  Ferris State W 83-73 1186
02/06/25 WIS.-PARKSIDE L 62-72 187
02/10/25 at  Purdue Northwest W 107-84 300
02/15/25 SAGINAW VALLEY W 66-63 264
02/17/25 WAYNE ST. (MI) W 66-62 176
02/22/25 MICHIGAN TECH W 73-63 0
02/24/25 NORTHERN MICH. L 52-90 314
02/27/25 at  Davenport W 62-50 76
03/01/25 at  Grand Valley St. L 62-116 1006


